
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3437 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2021 
 

Central Sponsored Educational Institutes in Uttar Pradesh 
 

†3437.  SHRIMATI REKHA VERMA: 
 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 
 

(a)  a comprehensive list of Centrally sponsored educational institutes in Uttar Pradesh since the year, 

2017 containing the details such as the course offered, number of students studied every year, the 

number of teaching faculty and non-teaching staff, etc. in each institute; 

 (b) the number of graduate students passed out from every institute so far along with the total budget 

sanctioned and released for the overall development of these institutes so far;  

(c) whether the Union Government has not released the total sanctioned funds for the development of 

these centrally sponsored institutes; 

(e)   if so, the details thereof; and 

(f)  the appropriate steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to release the rest of the 

funds for the overall development of these institutes in Uttar Pradesh? 
 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF EDUCATION 

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN) 
 

(a) and (b): The details of Centrally Funded Higher Educational Institutions in Uttar Pradesh are as below: 

S.No. Institute Courses Offered Annual 

student 

intake 

No. of 

Teaching 

faculty 

No. of 

Non- 

Teaching 

staff 

No. of Graduate 
students passed 
out since 2017 

Sanctioned 
Budget  
2020-21 
 

(Rs. in Crore) 

Released 
Budget 
2020-21 
 

(Rs. in 
Crore) 

1.  IIT (BHU) 
Varanasi 

• 4-Year B.Tech.  

• 5-Year IDD (B.Tech.-
M.Tech.) 

• 5-Year B.Arch. 

• 2-Year M.Tech. 

• 2-Year M.Pharm. 

• 2-Year M.Sc. 

• Ph.D.* 

2293 309 376 5214 317.21 208.84 

2.  IIT Kanpur • M.Tech 

• M.Des 

• M.S (by Research) 

• MBA 

• Ph.D 

• B.Tech 

• B.S 

• M.Sc(2 year) 

• M.Sc- 
Ph.D(integrated) 

• VLFM 

2708 466 600 6754 594.67 594.67 



3.  IIIT 
Allahabad  

• B.Tech  

• M.Tech 

• MBA 

• 5 years Integrated 
M.Tech 

• 5 year DD- B.Tech (IT) 
& M.Tech (IT) 

• 5 year DD- B.Tech 
(ECE) & MBA (IT) and 
B.Tech (IT) & MBA (IT) 

• PhD 

699 79 72 6930* 49.83 57.23 

4.  IIIT (PPP) 
Lucknow 

• B.Tech.  

• M.Tech 

• MBA 

• PG Diploma 

• PhD 

589 10 13 132 74 6.44 

5.  Motilal 
Nehru 
National 
Institute of 
Technology 
(MNNIT) 

• B.Tech 

• M.Tech 

• MBA 

• MCA 

• M.SC 

• Ph.D 

5714 212 117 4136 
 

189.35 156.68 

6.  IIM Lucknow • Post Graduate 
Programme in 
Management, 
Agribusiness 
Management, 
Sustainable 
Management, 
Management for 
Working Executives 

• International 
Programme in 
Management for 
Executives   

• Fellow Programme in 
Management 

• Executive Fellow 
Programme in 
Management 

621 88 135 8413 0 0 

7.  Aligarh 
Muslim 
University 

• Under Graduate 

• Post Graduate 

• Ph.D. 

12178 1530 5398 
 

16111 1520.10 1520.10 

8.  Banaras 
Hindu 
University 

• Under Graduate 

• Post Graduate 

• Ph.D. 

10871 1691 5293 17960 1095.34 1095.34 

9.  Babasaheb 
Bhimrao 
Ambedkar 
University 

• Under Graduate 

• Post Graduate 

• Ph.D. 

3811 183 122 4856 76.19 76.19 

10.  University of 
Allahabad 

• Under Graduate 

• Post Graduate 

• Research Degree 

26574 273 769 11769 408.33 408.33 

* Since inception 

(c) to (f): Funds are released to the institutes as per the requirement projected by them 

periodically and within budgetary provision 

*** 


